

PHYSICAL HEARING IN THE COURT

**SC No. 571/21
FIR No. 495/20
P.S.: Vijay Vihar
State Vs. Deep @ Deepu @ Ravi @ Deepak
u/S 392/397/411/34 IPC
r/W 25 Arms Act**

03.03.2022

This is an application seeking release of accused on personal bond moved through DLSA, NW.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Himshweta, ld. LAC for accused.

It is submitted that the applicant was admitted to bail vide order dated 10.12.2021, subject to furnishing PB in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of like amount. It is submitted that accused/applicant is a poor person and does not have sufficient means to arrange surety amount. It is prayed that he be released subject to furnishing personal bond.

Heard. In the given facts and circumstances, the application is allowed accordingly.

Let the accused be released on bail subject to furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/-. The other terms and conditions of the bail order dated 10.12.2021 shall remain same. **The application is disposed of accordingly.**

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI – 03.03.2022**