

12 SC 571/2021

STATE Vs. DEEP@RAVI

495 /2020 (Vijay Vihar)

07.12.2022

Present: Sh. Joginder Malik, Ld. Addl. PP (Subst.) for State.

Both accused are absent despite calls.

Issue NBWs against both the accused persons and notice to their sureties

U/s 446 Cr.P.C for **13.02.2023**.

PW Ct Moolchand and Ct Dharampal are present but discharged
unexamined for today only.

(BABRU BHAN)

ASJ-03 (NORTH WEST),

ROHINI/ 07.12.2022