

10 SC 571/2021
STATE Vs. DEEP@RAVI
FIR No. 495 /2020
PS Vijay Vihar

31.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Shakti Singh, Ld. Defence Counsel for both
accused persons.
PW-3/Ct. Mool Chand is present.

Separate Vakalatnamas on behalf of both accused
persons have been filed by Ld. Counsel. Same are taken on
record.

PW-3/Ct. Mool Chand examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for PE on **25.11.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/31.08.2023