

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
the State.
HC Hawa Singh.

- 1. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Ratniya @ Vinod @ Rattan Singh for his release on personal bond in terms of bail order passed by this Court vide order dated 26.10.2023.**
2. Reply filed by IO, as per which the address of the applicant / accused has been verified. In terms of the report, **the present application is allowed.** Accordingly, the applicant / accused **Ratniya @ Vinod @ Rattan Singh** be released on furnishing personal bond of Rs.10000/-.
3. The application stands disposed of accordingly.
4. Copy of this order be sent to the applicant / accused through concerned Jail Superintendent and also to IO for compliance.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/15.01.2024