

Bail SC-346/2022
FIR No.364/2021
PS Kanjhawala
State Vs. Deepak Dabas @ Hadda & Ors.

15.03.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Saahil Arora, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
(through VC).

This application u/s 439 Cr.P.C has been moved seeking release of applicant/accused on interim bail for 30 days on the ground to get the admission of his child in school.

Let the reply of the application be filed by the IO concerned for **21.03.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/15.03.2024