

22
SC No. 346/22
FIR No. 364/21
PS Kanjhawala
STATE Vs. Deepak Dabas

04.03.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Deepika Sisodia for applicant/
accused Deepak Dabas.

The application u/s.483 BNSS, 2023 has been moved
on behalf of the applicant/accused **Deepak Dabas @ Hadda**
seeking **regular bail**.

Let the reply of the application be filed by the IO
concerned for **10.03.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.03.2025