

14 SC 571/2021
STATE Vs. DEEP@RAVI
FIR No. 495/2020
PS Vijay Vihar

25.10.2025

Both the regular PAs are on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused present on bail.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW6 SI Praveen Narwal examined, cross examined
as nil.

It is stated by Ld. Addl. PP for State that all the
material witnesses have been examined in this case. Accordingly,
PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of statement of accused persons
on 04.12.2025.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.10.2025